January 2007
LP5952
350mA Dual Rail Linear Regulator
General Description
The LP5952 is a Dual Supply Rail Linear Regulator optimized
for powering ultra-low voltage circuits from a single Li-Ion cell
or 3 cell NiMH/NiCd batteries.
In the typical post regulation application VBATT is directly con-

B2 GND Ground
C1 VBATT Bias input voltage; input range: 2.5V to 5.5V
C3 EN
Enable pin logic input: low = shutdown, high = active, normal operation. This pin should not be left
floating. Tie to VBATT if this function is not used.
Order Information
Output Voltage
(V)
LP5952 Supplied as 250 Units,
Tape and Reel, lead free
LP5952 Supplied as 3000 Units,
Tape and Reel, lead free
Flow
Package
Marking
0.7 LP5952TL-0.7 LP5952TLX-0.7 NOPB 4
1.2 LP5952TL-1.2 LP5952TLX-1.2 NOPB 7
1.3 LP5952TL-1.3 LP5952TLX-1.3 NOPB U
1.4 LP5952TL-1.4 LP5952TLX-1.4 NOPB A
1.5 LP5952TL-1.5 LP5952TLX-1.5 NOPB T
1.6 LP5952TL-1.6 LP5952TLX-1.6 NOPB B
1.8 LP5952TL-1.8 LP5952TLX-1.8 NOPB 8
2.0 LP5952TL-2.0 LP5952TLX-2.0 NOPB 5
3 www.national.com
L
P
5